Florida Atlantic University

Regulation 3.003

Academic Program Termination

- (1) All proposals for academic program termination shall be approved by the Board of Trustees in accordance with Board of Governors Regulation 8.012.
- (2) The Provost or designee shall develop and maintain University policies for academic program termination consistent with Board of Governors Regulation 8.012.
- (3) The Provost or designee shall ensure that University policies for academic program termination are consistent with Board of Governors Regulation 8.012, which may be viewed at the Board of Governors' Regulations website (http://www.flbog.org/about/regulations/regulations.php).

Specific Authority: Florida Board of Governors Resolution dated January 7, 2003; Florida Board of Governors Regulation 8.012. History: New – 11-14-2007, Amended, 8-6-12.